# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Monsanto Fund		103/17/1997	non-profit corporation: MISSOURI

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Santovac Fluids, Inc.	
Street Address:	8 Governor Drive	
City:	St. Charles	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63301	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MISSOURI	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0830051	SANTOVAC

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (314)231-1776

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 314-889-8000

Email: uspt@polsinelli.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey E. Fine

Address Line 1: 100 S. Fourth St.

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	046498-092671
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey E. Fine
Signature:	/Jeffrey E. Fine/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003698 FRAME: 0926

900096791

Date:	01/17/2008
Total Attachments: 1 source=Monsanto Funds#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003698 FRAME: 0927

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MONSANTO FUND, a nonprofit corporation, organized under the laws of the State of Missouri, located at 800 North Lindbergh Boulevard, St. Louis, Missouri, United States of America, (hereinafter called the Assignor), has adopted, used and is using in its business the following trademark, and is the owner of record of the following trademark registration:

TRADEMARK SANTOVAC REG NO. 830051

REGISTERED
June 13, 1987

WHEREAS, Santovac Fluids, Inc. (hereinafter called the Assignee), a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Missouri, having its principal place of business at 8 Governor Drive, St. Charles, Missouri, 63301, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said trademark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby assign unto the said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said trademark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above-identified registration thereof, and all rights, interests, claims and demands recoverable in law or equity, that Assignor has or may have in profits and damages for past, present and future infringements of the trademark including, without limitation, the right to compromise, sue for and collect said profits and damages, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer on this 17th day of March, 1997.

MONSANTO FIND

Bv.

Name: John C. Mason

Title: Fresident + Chairman

of the Bound

165763.11

TRADEMARK REEL: 003698 FRAME: 0928